
 1

INU Student Seminar on Global Citizenship 
4-11 August 2008 

 
Date Time Event Place 

August 4 
(Mon) 

 Participants’ Arrival, Registration & Check-in  
 
Evening Free 

“Mielparque-Hiroshima” 
(6-36, Moto-machi, 
Naka-ku, Hiroshima City 
Tel(082)222-8501) 

August 5 
(Tue) 

09:30-10:00 
 
 
 
 
10:00 
10:10 
 
10:15-12:20 
 
12:20 
12:30 
 
12:45-13:40 
 
13:50 
 
 
14:30-16:00 
 
 
 
16:00-17:30 
*16:00-17.30 
 
17:30 
17:45 
 
18:00-20:30 

Introductory Session by Professor Hajime Nishitani, 
Hiroshima University and Mr Larry Marshall, La Trobe 
University – presentation of Program Speakers, Moderators, 
and Facilitators and practical arrangements for the seminar.  
 
Meet in the hotel lobby 
Walk to Hiroshima Peace Park 
 
Visit to Peace Memorial Museum 
 
Meeting point: the Museum exit 
Bus departs for restaurant 
 
Lunch (Okonomiyaki) 
 
Bus departs from restaurant to Higashi-Senda Campus 
 
 
Personal Account from an Atomic Bomb Survivor 
(Hibakusha) Mr Keijiro Matsushima 
 
 
"Getting to Know Each Other Activity" 
Preparatory seminar meeting for facilitators and staff 
 
Meeting point: Higashi-Senda Campus entrance 
Bus departs from Higashi-Senda Campus to restaurant 
 
Welcome Reception 
 

Mielparque-Hiroshima, 
5F, Conf. Room “Sakura”
 
 
 
 
Hiroshima Peace Park 
 
 
 
 
 
 
“Okonomi Kyowakoku” 
(5-23, Shintenchi, 
Naka-ku, Hiroshima City 
Tel:(082)243-1661) 
 
Higashi-Senda Campus, 
Building B-2F, Large 
Lecture Room 
 
Bldg.A-3F, Room 304 
Bldg.A-2F, 4th Seminar 
Room 
 
 
 
“KeMBY’s Café” 
(2-9-13, Otemachi, 
Naka-ku, Hiroshima City
Tel:(082)249-6201) 

 
August 6 

(Wed) 

 
06:40 
06:50 

 
07:30-08:45 
 
 
09:00 
 
09:30-15:00 
 
15:00 
 
15:30 
 
 
16:30 
 
 
 
 
*18:00 
18:30-20:00 

 
Meet in the hotel lobby 
Walk to Hiroshima Peace Park 
 
Peace Memorial Service 
(After the service, go back to the hotel by yourselves) 
 
Check-out 
 
Free Time in Hiroshima City with your Country Group 
 
Meet in the hotel lobby 
 
Bus Departs for Higashi-Hiroshima 
(For all participants including Hiroshima University students) 
 
Check in to Hotel Green Morris 
 
Evening Free 
 
 
Bus departs for restaurant 
Dinner hosted by Prof. Ninomiya, Executive and Vice 
President for Research, Hiroshima University (for staff) 

 
Mielparque-Hiroshima 
 
 
Peace Memorial Park 
 
 
Mielparque-Hiroshima 
 
Hiroshima City 
 
Mielparque-Hiroshima 
 
 
 
 
“Hotel Green Morris” 
(11-8 
Saijo-Showamachi, 
Higashi-Hiroshima City 
Tel:(082)493-7070) 
 
“Jiromaru”  
(Saijo-shitami 1076-1, 
Tel 082-423-7556) 



 2

 
Date Time Event Place 

 
August 7 

(Thu) 

 
08:15 
 
 
08:30 
 
09:00-9:15 
 
 
 
09:15-9:45 
 
 
09.45-11:15 
 
 
 
 
 
11:15-11:30 
 
11:30-12:30 
 
 
 
 
12:30-13:30 
 
 
13:30-14:00 
 
 
 
14:00-15:30 
 
 
 
 
15.30-16:00 
 
16:00-17:00 
 
 
17:00-17:30 
 
17:40 
 
 
18:00-19:00 
 
19:00-21:00 
 
21:00 

 
Bus departs from hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima Campus 
 
 
Registration begins 
 
Opening Remarks by Professor Akira Ninomiya, 
Executive and Vice-President (Research), Hiroshima 
University  
 
Presentation on the Work of the INU by Ms. Dawn 
Koban, INU Project Manager 
 
Keynote Address by Mr. Jayantha Dhanapala, President 
of Pugwash Conferences on Science and World Affairs, 
former Advisor to the President of Sri Lanka and UN 
Under-Secretary in Disarmament Affairs 
“Achieving the Vision of a Nuclear Weapon-Free World” 
 
Break  
 
Lecture by Dr. Thomas Weber, La Trobe University, 
Melbourne, Australia 
“Security in a Globalising World: Nuclear Weapons, the 
law and global citizenship”  
 
Lunch  
 
 
Introduction to Workshops, Symposium and Role Play by 
Mr. Larry Marshall, Dr. Vandra Harris and Dr. Devi 
Bhuyan  
 
Group Workshops on: 
1) Sharing the Global Commons (Dr Devi Bhuyan) 
2) Nationalism vs. Global Citizenship (Dr Vandra Harris) 
3) Building Cities (Larry Marshall) 
 
Break  
 
Country Group Study Planning sessions (Facilitator 
assisted) 
 
Plenary and Evaluation 
 
Bus departs from Higashi-Hiroshima Campus to Plaza 
 
 
Dinner 
 
Japanese Cultural Experience (“Yukata”) 
 
Bus departs for Hotel Green Morris 

 
Hotel Green Morris, 
Lobby 
 
HU Library Hall 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
COOP Cafeteria (N1, 
Kaikan) / La Place 
 
HU Library Hall 
 
 
 
Faculty of Law and Econ 
2F Seminar Rooms 214, 
215, 216 
 
 
 
 
1F, 2F Lecture and 
Seminar Rooms 
 
1F - Lecture Room 159 
 
Front Entrance of 
Administration Bureau 
 
Hiroshima International 
Plaza 
 



 3

 
Date Time Event Place 

 
August 8 

(Fri) 

 
08:15 
 
08:30 
 
09:00-10:00 
 
 
 
 
 
10:00-10:30 
 
10:30-12:00 
 
 
 
 
12:00-13:00 
 
 
13:00-14:30 
 
 
 
 
14:30-14:45 
 
14:45-16:00 
 
 
 
16:00-16:30 
 
16:30-18:00 
 
 
 
 
18:00-18:30 
 
18:30-19:00 
 
 
19:00-20:30 
 
 
 
 
 
*    - 20:30
 
 
21:00-23:00 

 
Bus departs from hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima Campus 
 
Registration begins 
 
Lecture by Professor Toshiro Ochiai, Hiroshima 
University, followed by discussion: 
“Participation in the First Special Session of the United 
Nations General Assembly on Disarmament: 
Recollections of a Student Representative” 
 
Break 
 
Lecture by Dr. Nassrine Azimi, Director of UNITAR 
Hiroshima Office, followed by discussion: 
“Global Citizenship: Our Inner and Outer Spheres for 
Action?” 
 
Lunch 
 
 
Group Workshops on: 
1) Sharing the Global Commons (Dr Devi Bhuyan) 
2) Nationalism vs. Global Citizenship (Dr Vandra Harris) 
3) Building Cities (Larry Marshall) 
 
Break 
 
Lecture by Dr. Andrew O’Neil, Flinders University, 
Australia:  
"Understanding Sovereignty in a Complex World" 
 
Break 
 
Joint Symposium with Dr. Vandra Harris, Flinders 
University, Australia and Dr. Devi Bhuyan, James 
Madison University, USA 
“Globalization and Human Rights” 
 
Plenary and Evaluation 
 
Dinner 
 
 
Japanese Cultural Experience (for staff only, Japanese 
tea ceremony) 
 
Evening free (for students) – students to make own way 
back to Hotel Green Morris by public transport 
 
Seminar Rooms and Computer Room (2F, Faculty of 
Law and Econ) are open for students to self-study 
 
DVD showing (participation optional) 

 
Hotel Green Morris 
 
HU Library Hall 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
COOP Cafeteria (N1, 
Kaikan) / La Place 
 
Faculty of Law and Econ
2F Seminar Rooms 214, 
215, 216 
 
 
 
 
Lecture Room 159 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
COOP Cafeteria (N1, 
Kaikan) 
 
Faculty of Education, 3F, 
Painting Room 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hotel Green Morris, 1F, 
Meeting Room 



 4

 
Date Time Event Place 

 
08:15 
 
09:00-10:30 
 
 
 
 
10:30-11:00 
 
11:00-12:30 
 
 

 
Bus departs from hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima Campus 
 
Group Workshops on: 
1) Sharing the Global Commons (Dr Devi Bhuyan) 
2) Nationalism vs. Global Citizenship (Dr Vandra Harris) 
3) Building Cities (Larry Marshall) 
 
Break  
 
Discussion Session – Feedback on Lectures and 
Workshops 

 
Hotel Green Morris 
 
Faculty of Law and Econ
2F, Seminar Rooms 214, 
215, 216 
 
 
 
 
2F Lecture Room 255 
 
 

 
August 9 

(Sat) 

(11:02) 
 
 
12:30-14:00 
 
 
14:00-15:30 
 
 
 
 
14:00-15:30 
 
 
 
15:30-16:00 
 
16:00-18:00 
 
18:00 
 
19:00 
*    - 20:30
 
 
 
 
 
21:00-23:00 

Minute’s Silence to Acknowledge the Dropping of the 2nd 
A-Bomb on Nagasaki 
 
Lunch and Free Time 
 
 
DVD showing (in Japanese): “Legality of the use nuclear 
weapons” – ICJ and World Court Project 1996 (including 
discussion session to be led by Professor Hajime 
Nishitani, Hiroshima University) 
 
DVD showing (in English): “International Campaign to 
Abolish Nuclear Weapons” (including discussion session 
to be led by Larry Marshall, La Trobe University) 
  
Break  
 
Role Play Preparation 
 
Dinner 
 
Role Play preparation continues  
Seminar Rooms and Computer Room are open for 
students to self-study 
 
Students to make own way back to Hotel Green Morris 
by public transport 
 
DVD showing (participation optional) 

 
 
 
COOP Cafeteria (N1) / 
La Place 
 
Faculty of Law and Econ 
2F, Lecture Room 255 
 
 
 
Faculty of Law and Econ
1F, Lecture Room 155 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Off Campus Restaurants
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hotel Green Morris, 1F 
Meeting Room 



 5

 
Date Time Event Place 

 
August 10 

(Sun) 
 

Role Play 

 
08:15 
 
08:30 
 
09:00-10:45 
 
 
10:45-11:15 
 
11:15-13:00 
 
13:00-14:00 
 
14:00-16:00 
 
16:00-16:45 
 
16:45-17:30 
 
 
 
17:30-17:35 
 
17:35-18:45 
 
18:45 
 
19:00-21:00 
 
21:30 
 

 
Bus departs from hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima Campus 
 
Registration 
 
Role Play – “Can Nuclear Weapons be declared Illegal 
by International Law?” 
 
Break 
 
Role Play Session continues 
 
Lunch  
 
Role Play Session continues 
 
Role Play Debriefing session  
 
Closing session  

- Feedback on the Seminar  
- Feedback to INU 

 
Break 
 
Diploma Ceremony 
 
Photography 
 
Farewell Reception 
 
Bus departs for Hotel Green Morris for those not going to 
Karaoke 
 
Depart for Karaoke (optional – participants to arrange 
own transport) 

 
Hotel Green Morris 
 
Reception Hall, Faculty 
Club 2F 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
La Place 
 
Reception Hall, Faculty 
Club 2F 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
In front of Faculty Club 
 
La Place 
 
 
 
 
Front Entrance of 
Administration Bureau 

 
August 11 

(Mon) 

  
Departure from Hiroshima 

 
Hotel Green Morris 

 


	August 5
	Role Play

