INU Student Seminar on Global Citizenship 4-11 August 2008

Date	Time	Event	Place
August 4		Participants' Arrival, Registration & Check-in	"Mielparque-Hiroshima"
(Mon)		Evening Free	(6-36, Moto-machi, Naka-ku, Hiroshima City Tel(082)222-8501)
August 5 (Tue)	09:30-10:00	Introductory Session by Professor Hajime Nishitani, Hiroshima University and Mr Larry Marshall, La Trobe University – presentation of Program Speakers, Moderators, and Facilitators and practical arrangements for the seminar.	Mielparque-Hiroshima, 5F, Conf. Room "Sakura"
	10:00 10:10	Meet in the hotel lobby Walk to Hiroshima Peace Park	Hiroshima Peace Park
	10:15-12:20	Visit to Peace Memorial Museum	
	12:20 12:30	Meeting point: the Museum exit Bus departs for restaurant	
	12:45-13:40	Lunch (Okonomiyaki)	"Okonomi Kyowakoku" (5-23, Shintenchi,
	13:50	Bus departs from restaurant to Higashi-Senda Campus	Naka-ku, Hiroshima City Tel:(082)243-1661)
	14:30-16:00	Personal Account from an Atomic Bomb Survivor (<i>Hibakusha</i>) Mr Keijiro Matsushima	Higashi-Senda Campus, Building B-2F, Large Lecture Room
	16:00-17:30 *16:00-17.30	"Getting to Know Each Other Activity" Preparatory seminar meeting for facilitators and staff	Bldg.A-3F, Room 304 Bldg.A-2F, 4 th Seminar Room
	17:30 17:45	Meeting point: Higashi-Senda Campus entrance Bus departs from Higashi-Senda Campus to restaurant	
	18:00-20:30	Welcome Reception	"KeMBY's Café" (2-9-13, Otemachi, Naka-ku, Hiroshima City Tel:(082)249-6201)
August 6 (Wed)	06:40 06:50	Meet in the hotel lobby Walk to Hiroshima Peace Park	Mielparque-Hiroshima
	07:30-08:45	Peace Memorial Service (After the service, go back to the hotel by yourselves)	Peace Memorial Park
	09:00	Check-out	Mielparque-Hiroshima
	09:30-15:00	Free Time in Hiroshima City with your Country Group	Hiroshima City
	15:00	Meet in the hotel lobby	Mielparque-Hiroshima
	15:30	Bus Departs for Higashi-Hiroshima (For all participants including Hiroshima University students)	
	16:30	Check in to Hotel Green Morris	"Hotel Green Morris" (11-8
		Evening Free	Saijo-Showamachi, Higashi-Hiroshima City Tel:(082)493-7070)
	*18:00 18:30-20:00	Bus departs for restaurant Dinner hosted by Prof. Ninomiya, Executive and Vice President for Research, Hiroshima University (for staff)	"Jiromaru" (Saijo-shitami 1076-1, Tel 082-423-7556)

Date	Time	Event	Place
August 7 (Thu)	08:15	Bus departs from hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima Campus	Hotel Green Morris, Lobby
	08:30	Registration begins	HU Library Hall
	09:00-9:15	Opening Remarks by Professor Akira Ninomiya, Executive and Vice-President (Research), Hiroshima University	
	09:15-9:45	Presentation on the Work of the INU by Ms. Dawn Koban, INU Project Manager	
	09.45-11:15	Keynote Address by Mr. Jayantha Dhanapala, President of Pugwash Conferences on Science and World Affairs, former Advisor to the President of Sri Lanka and UN Under-Secretary in Disarmament Affairs "Achieving the Vision of a Nuclear Weapon-Free World"	
	11:15-11:30	Break	
	11:30-12:30	Lecture by Dr. Thomas Weber, La Trobe University, Melbourne, Australia "Security in a Globalising World: Nuclear Weapons, the law and global citizenship"	
	12:30-13:30	Lunch	COOP Cafeteria (N1, Kaikan) / La Place
	13:30-14:00	Introduction to Workshops, Symposium and Role Play by Mr. Larry Marshall, Dr. Vandra Harris and Dr. Devi Bhuyan	HU Library Hall
	14:00-15:30	Group Workshops on: 1) Sharing the Global Commons (Dr Devi Bhuyan) 2) Nationalism vs. Global Citizenship (Dr Vandra Harris) 3) Building Cities (Larry Marshall)	Faculty of Law and Econ 2F Seminar Rooms 214, 215, 216
	15.30-16:00	Break	
	16:00-17:00	Country Group Study Planning sessions (Facilitator assisted)	1F, 2F Lecture and Seminar Rooms
	17:00-17:30	Plenary and Evaluation	1F - Lecture Room 159
	17:40	Bus departs from Higashi-Hiroshima Campus to Plaza	Front Entrance of Administration Bureau
	18:00-19:00	Dinner	Hiroshima International
	19:00-21:00	Japanese Cultural Experience ("Yukata")	Plaza
	21:00	Bus departs for Hotel Green Morris	

Date	Time	Event	Place
August 8	08:15	Bus departs from hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima Campus	Hotel Green Morris
(Fri)	08:30	Registration begins	HU Library Hall
	09:00-10:00	Lecture by Professor Toshiro Ochiai, Hiroshima University, followed by discussion: "Participation in the First Special Session of the United Nations General Assembly on Disarmament: Recollections of a Student Representative"	
	10:00-10:30	Break	
	10:30-12:00	Lecture by Dr. Nassrine Azimi, Director of UNITAR Hiroshima Office, followed by discussion: "Global Citizenship: Our Inner and Outer Spheres for Action?"	
	12:00-13:00	Lunch	COOP Cafeteria (N1, Kaikan) / La Place
	13:00-14:30	Group Workshops on: 1) Sharing the Global Commons (Dr Devi Bhuyan) 2) Nationalism vs. Global Citizenship (Dr Vandra Harris) 3) Building Cities (Larry Marshall)	Faculty of Law and Econ 2F Seminar Rooms 214, 215, 216
	14:30-14:45	Break	
	14:45-16:00	Lecture by Dr. Andrew O'Neil, Flinders University, Australia: "Understanding Sovereignty in a Complex World"	Lecture Room 159
	16:00-16:30	Break	
	16:30-18:00	Joint Symposium with Dr. Vandra Harris, Flinders University, Australia and Dr. Devi Bhuyan, James Madison University, USA "Globalization and Human Rights"	
	18:00-18:30	Plenary and Evaluation	
	18:30-19:00	Dinner	COOP Cafeteria (N1, Kaikan)
	19:00-20:30	Japanese Cultural Experience (for staff only, Japanese tea ceremony)	Faculty of Education, 3F, Painting Room
		Evening free (for students) – students to make own way back to Hotel Green Morris by public transport	
	* - 20:30	Seminar Rooms and Computer Room (2F, Faculty of Law and Econ) are open for students to self-study	
	21:00-23:00	DVD showing (participation optional)	Hotel Green Morris, 1F, Meeting Room

Date	Time	Event	Place
August 9 (Sat)	08:15	Bus departs from hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima Campus	Hotel Green Morris
(Sat)	09:00-10:30	Group Workshops on: 1) Sharing the Global Commons (Dr Devi Bhuyan) 2) Nationalism vs. Global Citizenship (Dr Vandra Harris) 3) Building Cities (Larry Marshall)	Faculty of Law and Econ 2F, Seminar Rooms 214, 215, 216
	10:30-11:00	Break	
	11:00-12:30	Discussion Session – Feedback on Lectures and Workshops	2F Lecture Room 255
	(11:02)	Minute's Silence to Acknowledge the Dropping of the 2 nd A-Bomb on Nagasaki	
	12:30-14:00	Lunch and Free Time	COOP Cafeteria (N1) / La Place
	14:00-15:30	DVD showing (in Japanese): "Legality of the use nuclear weapons" – ICJ and World Court Project 1996 (including discussion session to be led by Professor Hajime Nishitani, Hiroshima University)	Faculty of Law and Econ 2F, Lecture Room 255
	14:00-15:30	DVD showing (in English): "International Campaign to Abolish Nuclear Weapons" (including discussion session to be led by Larry Marshall, La Trobe University)	Faculty of Law and Econ 1F, Lecture Room 155
	15:30-16:00	Break	
	16:00-18:00	Role Play Preparation	
	18:00	Dinner	Off Campus Restaurants
	19:00 * - 20:30	Role Play preparation continues Seminar Rooms and Computer Room are open for students to self-study	
		Students to make own way back to Hotel Green Morris by public transport	
	21:00-23:00	DVD showing (participation optional)	Hotel Green Morris, 1F Meeting Room

Date	Time	Event	Place
August 10 (Sun)	08:15	Bus departs from hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima Campus	Hotel Green Morris
, ,	08:30	Registration	Reception Hall, Faculty
Role Play	09:00-10:45	Role Play – "Can Nuclear Weapons be declared Illegal by International Law?"	Club 2F
	10:45-11:15	Break	
	11:15-13:00	Role Play Session continues	
	13:00-14:00	Lunch	La Place
	14:00-16:00	Role Play Session continues	Reception Hall, Faculty Club 2F
	16:00-16:45	Role Play Debriefing session	Club 2F
	16:45-17:30	Closing session - Feedback on the Seminar - Feedback to INU	
	17:30-17:35	Break	
	17:35-18:45	Diploma Ceremony	
	18:45	Photography	In front of Faculty Club
	19:00-21:00	Farewell Reception	La Place
	21:30	Bus departs for Hotel Green Morris for those not going to Karaoke	
		Depart for Karaoke (optional – participants to arrange own transport)	Front Entrance of Administration Bureau
August 11 (Mon)		Departure from Hiroshima	Hotel Green Morris